502610681 12/20/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2657131

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KAZUNARI MATSUMURA	12/16/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mitsubishi Rayon Co., Ltd.	
Street Address:	1-1, Marunouchi 1-chome, Chiyoda-ku,	
City:	Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	100-8253	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14009417

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)739-3001 Phone: 2027393000

Email: patents@morganlewis.com, kcasavecchia@morganlewis.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: ROBERT J. GAYBRICK

Address Line 1: 1111 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE NW

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	056819-5071
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GREGORY T. LOWEN
Signature:	/Gregory T. Lowen/
Date:	12/20/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=056819-5071_Assignment_12192013#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 031830 FRAME: 0191 :H \$40.00 140094

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (U.S. Rights Only)

ASSIGNMENT			
WHEREAS I/We, the below named is made an invention entitled:	nventor(s), [hereinafter referred to as Assig	mor(s)], have	
CURABLE RESIN COMPOSITION, COMETHOD FOR PRODUCING LAMINATION	URED PRODUCT THEREOF, LAWINATE, AND E		
for which I/WE executed an application for U application for United States Letters Patent on	nited States Letters Patent concurrently he, (Application No.	rewith; or filed an); and	
WHEREAS, Mitsubishi Rayon Co., 1, Marunouchi 1-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Toky desirous of securing the entire right, title, and States Letters Patent on this invention and the	interest in and to this invention, the applic	as Assignee), is ation for United	
NOW THEREFORE, be it known that from assignee is hereby acknowledged, I/WE, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set ov MY/OUR entire right, title, and interest in and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of reissues thereof; and I/WE hereby authorize at the United States to issue all Letters Patent for accordance with the terms of this Assignment;	er unto the assignee, its lawful successors of to this invention and this application, and the United States which may be granted the United States which may be granted the request the Commissioner of Patents and this invention to assignee, its successors a	erred, and set over, and assigns, all divisions, and hereon, and all d Trademarks of	
communicate with assignee, its successors and invention and testify in any legal proceeding, and deliver all papers that may be necessary or assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all rightful oaths and generally do everything and enforce proper patent protection for this in expense incident to the execution of such paper	sign all lawful papers when called upon to r desirable to perfect the title to this invent Il divisional, continuation, and reissue appl possible to aid assignee, its successors and evention in the United States, it being unde ers shall be borne by the assignee, its successors	ecting this do so, execute ion in said lications, make assigns, to obtain erstood that any essors and assigns.	
and Power of Attorney in this application, to in filed) the filing date and application	request the attorneys I/WE have empowere nsert here in parenthesis (Application No. on number of said application when known		
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/WE I	have hereunto set our hand(s).		
Full Name of Sole or First Assignor Kazunari MATSUMURA	Assignor's Signature	Date December 16, 2013	
Kazunari MATSUMURA Kazunari: Matsumura Address c/o Toyohashi Production Center, Mitsubishi Rayon Co., Ltd., 1-2, Ushikawadori 4- chome, Toyohashi-shi, Aichi 440-8601 Japan		Citizenship Japan	
Full Name of Second Assignor	Assignor's Signature	Date	
Address		Citizenship	
Names of additional inventors attached UYes	⊠ No		

DB1/63708580.1

PATENT REEL: 031830 FRAME: 0192

RECORDED: 12/20/2013